

**PT. SCG LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE INDONESIA**

JL. Surya Tekno KAV I-T1-3 Suryacipta City Of Industry,

Kutamekar, Ciampel Jawa Barat 41361 Indonesia

Phone : 0267-8610361

Fax : 0267-8610360

N.P.W.P : 31.567.302.0-433.000

PURCHASE ORDER

To : PT SUKSES MANDIRI JAYA TEKNIK
Mutiara Gading City, Cluster Napoli
Block C.01 No.18 RT004 RW017,
Jawa Barat
Indonesia

Phone : 021 68492778
Fax :
N.P.W.P : 710311085435000

PO No. : 4021012459
PO Date : 11.07.2022
PO Currency : IDR

Please supply the following item

No.	Material Code	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Delivery Date	Unit Price	Total Amount	Discount
10	K16A07057	Mechanical seal Pump CDLF 20-17,CNP	1	PC	22.07.2022	1,900,000 / 1	1,900,000	0
20	K16A07063	Mechanical Seal Ebara EVMGI84F5	1	PC	22.07.2022	450,000 / 1	450,000	0

Delivery To : PT SLCI
JL. Surya Tekno KAV I-T1-3 Suryacipta City Of Industry,
Karawang 41361 Indonesia




Total Prices 2,350,000
PPN (VAT) 258,500
Grand Total 2,608,500

Term of Payment : Credit 30 days after received bill

Remarks : PR 1021012161, 1021012162

Barang yang tidak sesuai spesifikasi akan kami kembalikan

Wajib mematuhi aturan keselamatan selama berada di PT. SLCI

Prepared By	Checked By	Approved By	Confirmed By (Vendor)
 Afaudi			



Price Comparison Form

Price Investigation
 Acquisition by Tender

Raw Material
 Supply
 Made to Order

Services
 Other.....

No. PC A2355

No.	Description	Quantity	Last price / Standard Price		PT Sukses Mandiri Jaya Teknik		PT Multitech Industrial Indonesia				Last Order		
			As At.....		c/o Mr Surono		c/o Mrs. Mita		Supplier:				
			Price	Supplier Name	Price	Delivery	Price	Delivery	Price	Delivery	Price	Date	Remarks
1	Mechanical seal Pump CDLF 20-17,CNP	1 pcs	Rp1,900,000	PT Sukses Mandiri Jaya Teknik	Rp1,900,000		Rp2,000,000						
2	Mechanical Seal Ebara EVMG184F5	1 pcs	Rp450,000	Teknik	Rp450,000		Rp750,000						
			Rp2,350,000										

- Verbal Price Investigation and Documented
- Price Negotiation
- Price investigation and Verbal Offering Price
- Documented price investigation and documented Offering Price
- Special Acquisition
- Urgently
- Acquire From Specific Source
- Acquire From Affiliate
- Urgently

Reason : lowest price

- Lowest Price / Former Price
- Quality
- Delivery
- Monopoly

Require Approval not to Sign Contract Because Good History Supplier

Prepared by : Arfandi K. Date: 07-08-2022	Committee of Opening the Seal Price / Price Investigator Date	Authorized Person..... Section Manager..... Department Manager..... Division Manager..... Managing Director..... President
---	---	---

PURCHASE REQUEST CHECK APPROVAL

ITEM DESCRIPTION

PR Number : 1021012161
Total Price : IDR 2,626,812
Attachment : Click here (https://iot.slci.co.id/assets/lampiranpr/PR_1021012161.JPG)

Details PR

No.	Item	A	Material	Short Text	Quantity	Unit	Delivery Date	Plant	Matl.Group	PGR	Value
1	10		K16A07057	Mechanical Seal Pump CDLF 20-17 <i>CNP</i>	1	PC	15.07.2022	PT SLCI	Spare Parts	DBA	2,626,812

Purpose:

[10] Stock for mechanical sparepart

Dibuat Oleh,
90093(Nana Kusmana)
2022-07-01 10:59:56

Checked by,
90065(Nur Mustaqim)
Approved at 2022-07-01 11:28:06

Budget Control,
90696(Mukhtar L)
Approved at 2022-07-01 16:39:41

Approved by,
90156(Mochamad Nugrahaputra)
Approved at 2022-07-01 16:49:58

PURCHASE REQUEST CHECK APPROVAL

ITEM DESCRIPTION

PR Number : 1021012162
Total Price : IDR 1,761,000
Attachment : [Click here \(https://iot.slci.co.id/assets/lampiranpr/PR_1021012162.JPG\)](https://iot.slci.co.id/assets/lampiranpr/PR_1021012162.JPG)

Details PR

No.	Item	A	Material	Short Text	Quantity	Unit	Delivery Date	Plant	Matl.Group	PGR	Value
1	10		K16A07063	Mechanical Seal Pump Raw Water EVMG184F5 <i>ebart</i>	1	PC	15.07.2022	PT SLCI	Spare Parts	DBA	1,761,000

Purpose:

[10] Stock for mechanical sparepart

Dibuat Oleh,
90093(Nana Kusmana)
2022-07-01 11:04:07

Checked by,
90065(Nur Mustaqim)
Approved at 2022-07-01 11:28:09

Budget Control,
90696(Mukhtar L)
Approved at 2022-07-01 16:40:06

Approved by,
90156(Mochamad Nugrahaputra)
Approved at 2022-07-01 16:50:39



PT. SUKSES MANDIRI JAYA TEKNIK

Manufacture Rubber Parts & General Trade

Muliara Gading City, Cluster Napoli C.01 No.18 RT.004/017, Babelan Kota, Babelan, Bekasi - Jawa Barat
Telp. 68492778, 28510018, Fax. 89133371 | Email : suksesmandiri.jt@gmail.com
Workshop : Jl. Gelora No.155 RT.017/003, Babelan Kota - Bekasi

QUOTATION

QUOT-22-07000010

To : PT. SCG Lightweight Concerte Indonesia
Attn : Bpk. Arfandi Kurniawan
Fax :
Email : arfandikurn@scg.com

Date : 07 Juli 2022
From : **Surono**
Contact Person :
Ref. No :

Dear sir/ madam,
We are pleased to quote you as follows

No.	DESCRIPTION	MATERIAL	QTY	Unit Price	TOTAL
1	Oil Seal 145x230x17-NBR		1 Pcs	950.000	950.000
2	Closing Cap 140x15 min. Order 5 pcs		5 Pcs	550.000	2.750.000
3	Closing Cap 80x12 min. Order 5 pcs		5 Pcs	266.000	1.330.000
4	Mechanical seal Pump CNP CDLF 20-17		1 Pcs	1.900.000 2.500.000	2.500.000
5	Mechanical Seal Ebara EVMG184F5		1 Pcs	450.000	450.000

confirmed by Rat Surono
7/7 -

Terbilang : Delapan Juta Delapan Ratus Lima Puluh Tujuh Ribu Delapan Ratus Rupiah

- Delivery Time :
- Valid Until : 2 Minggu
- Payment : 30 Hari

Total	7.980.000
Discount	-
DP	-
Net Total	7.980.000
PPN 11%	877.800
Grand Total	8.857.800

Your soonest reply is highly appreciated

Thank you
Best regards,

Surono



PT. MULTITECH INDUSTRIAL INDONESIA

Industrial Engineering & Fabrication

Jl. Titian Indah Blok J4/15 Kali Baru – Medan Satria – Kota Bekasi. 17133

Telp : (+6221) 889 67435 – 888 68815 Fax : (+6221) 886 0145

E-mail : mti_ind@yahoo.com Website: www.mti-ind.com

Nomor : 020/MTI-Ind/PH/ VII /22
Perihal : Penawaran Harga
Lampiran : -

Bekasi, 06 Juli 2022

Kepada Yth: Bapak Afandi (Purchasing) PT SCG Lightweight Concrete Indonesia KARAWANG Telp +62 267-8610362-3 Fax, +62 267-8610360 Email	PT. Multitech Industrial Indonesia Jl. Titiyan Indah Blok J4/15 Kali Baru Medan Satria KOTA BEKASI Telp. (021) 88967435 / 88868815 Fax. (021) 8860145 E-mail : marketing_mti@yahoo.com mti_ind@yahoo.com Website: http://mti-ind.com
---	---

Dengan hormat,
Berdasarkan inquiry Bapak/Ibu, dengan ini kami memberikan surat penawaran harga sebagai berikut:

confirmed by Bu Mita 7/7.

NO.	JENIS BARANG	QTY	HARGA SATUAN Rp.	JUMLAH HARGA Rp.
1	Mechanical seal Pump CNP CDLF 20-17	1 Pcs	2.325.000 2.000.000	2.325.000
2	Mechanical Seal Ebara EVMG184F5	1 pcs	1.450.000 750.000	1.450.000
Total				3.775.000
PPn 11 % bila pakai				415.250
Jumlah Total				4.190.250

Demikian surat penawaran harga kami buat, atas bantuan serta kerjasamanya kami ucapkan terima kasih.

Hormat kami

AFIF
085101764952